- SJR38 1 2 148565-2 3 By Senators Beasley, Allen, Beason, Bedford, Blackwell, 4 Brewbaker, Bussman, Coleman, Dial, Dunn, Fielding, Figures, Glover, Holley, Holtzclaw, Irons, Keahey, Marsh, McGill, Orr, 5 6 Pittman, Reed, Ross, Sanders, Sanford, Scofield, Singleton, Smith, Smitherman, Taylor, Waggoner, Ward, Whatley and 7 Williams 8
- 10 First Read: 21-FEB-13

RFD:

9

SJR38

1	SJR38
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR38,
5	URGING THAT TRAVIS GRANT BE INDUCTED INTO THE
6	ALABAMA SPORTS HALL OF FAME.
7	
8	WHERES, Travis Grant was born in Clayton, Alabama;
9	and
10	WHEREAS, he attended and graduated from Barbour
11	County Training School where he excelled in basketball; and
12	WHEREAS, he is most known for being the all-time
13	leading scorer in men's college basketball history while at
14	Kentucky State University by amassing 4,045 points; and
15	WHEREAS, he was first round pick of the Los Angeles
16	Lakers in the 1972 NBA Draft and of the Utah Stars in the 1972
17	ABA Draft; and
18	WHEREAS, he played professionally in the National
19	Basketball Association and American Basketball Association
20	from 1972 to 1976, for the Los Angeles Lakers, San Diego
21	Conquistadors, and Indiana Pacers; and
22	WHEREAS, his best season came in 1974-75 for the Sar
23	Diego Conquistadors when he averaged 25.2 points per game and
24	6.2 rebounds per game with a 54.4 percent field goal
25	percentage; and

## SJR38

1	WHEREAS, after retirement from basketball he entered
2	teaching and coaching as an assistant principal and athletic
3	director at Stephenson High School in Atlanta, after 20 years
4	at Walker High School, now McNair High School; now therefore,
5	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
6	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we urge that Travis Grant be
7	inducted into the Alabama Sports Hall Of Fame.

SJR38

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR38 Senate 21-FEB-13 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate.  Patrick Harris Secretary
15	
16 17 18 19	House of Representatives Adopted: 04-APR-13
20 21	By: Senator Beasley